## Appointment of Director Competition 38<sup>th</sup> National Games Uttarakhand 2025

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India had invited applications for selection of Director Competition for 38<sup>th</sup> National Games.

All applications received have been considered for selection of Director Competition. After scrutinizing all the applications of everyone minutely and considering their qualification, age, experience, awards and achievements in the field of Kabaddi Game and to give chance following applicant is selected as Director Competition 38<sup>th</sup> National Games.

## Ms. Mamtha Poojari – Arjun Awardee

Matter has the approval of competent authority.

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Consultant Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India 17.11.2024